DocuSign Envelope ID: CAC2C1B6-EC92-45EF-8AB3-A48FEC4F64DB

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 30th DAY OF April , 20 2021 .

REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'SLOT : 24
LOT: 24 BLOCK :
50M-352 PLACE ST THOMAS 6
CIVIC ADDRESS: 792 Namur Street

PURCHASERS: Analiza Reyes & Dandelo De Guzman

VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: April 30, 2021

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the following
changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale and except
for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement shall remain as
stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

2x SS Orbital Sketch dated December 20, 2021 (Including all upgrades and New
DELETE: Upgrades

Balance at Closing $677,224.60 dated February 8th, 2022

INSERT: 2x SS Orbital Sketch dated May 2, 2022 (Including all upgrades and New Upgrades)

Balance at Closing $724,269.95 dated May 2, 2022

Dated at Oshawa, ON this 2 day of May , 2022

In the presence of:

DocuSigned by:
(—ﬂm alima. Kot s

WITNESS PURCHWXSERoeo3013746F .
DocuSigned by:
@MM Do Cunman.
WITNESS PURCHASER
Dated at Ottawa this 2 day of May , 2022

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

DocuSigned by:

Frank Nicwwheoop

AQAES27304214EE

Per:

Name: F. Nieuwkoop

. ) ) REV: September 17, 2020
Title: Vice President

| HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CORPORATION




DocuSign Envelope ID: CAC2C1B6-EC92-45EF-8AB3-A48FEC4F64DB

II I TARION Freehold Form

PROTECTING ONTARIO'S NEW HOME BUYERS (Tentative Closing Date)

SCHEDULE B
Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART I Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #22 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale. $275.00 + HST= $310.75

PART Il All Other Adjustments — to be determined in accordance with the terms of the
Purchase Agreement

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the
terms of the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #22 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #11 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

3. Real Estate Transaction Levy Surcharge as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause
#13 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4. Administrative charges to set up assessment roll number and change of records as per final
statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #14 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

5. Delay in Closing by Purchaser of $150.00 +HST per day as per final statement of adjustments as
stated in Clause #15 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

6. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G”
Clause # 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

7. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #12 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at
tarion.com. See chart on page 11 as a guide.

8. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of
Purchase and Sale dated :Mav 2. 2022

Signed at Oshawa, ON , this 2 day of May 2,2022 , 2022
DocuSigned by:
Inaling Fps Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited
Purchaser
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

Dandils D JATLYIS [;mk Nicwwhoop

Purcha§%1€'8128728(3492... Pero ACAFE27I0 24 EET
May 2, 2022
Date:
Lot #:24 - Phase 6 Project: Place St. Thomas 6

FREEHOLD TENTATIVE — 2020 VH2019 PST 6 Revised: January 28, 2021 Page 11 of 14



DocuSign Envelope ID: CAC2C1B6-EC92-45EF-8AB3-A48FEC4F64DB

&) Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Payment Summary
Paid By Amount
Total Payment:
»~——DocuSigned by:
PURCHASER: ﬂV\ALl”’)& Kb‘qbs 02-May-22 VENDOR:
11DEG3D13746F ..
Anwiceu@lgggned by: DATE
PURCHASER: Dandils Do Gurymoin 02-May-22 DATE:
Dandels V& GUzman - DATE

PREPARED BY: Adam Bowman
LOCKED BY: Lisa Ballard
PE 1.867-1

InvoiceSQL.rpt 05may21

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Place St. Thomas - Phase 6
PURCHASERS: Analiza Reyes and Dandelo De Guzman Printed: 2-May-22 9:47 am
LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
24 6 1086 THE STEEL ELEV B 29-Jun-22
96 1- ENSUITE BATH - PURCHASERS ACCEPT AND ACKNOWLEDGE 5PC ENSUITE $0.00 Each
BATHROOM LAYOUT AS PER SKETCH DATED APRIL 28, 2022.
39361 | Note: - As per Floorplan Sketch dated May 2, 2022.
97 1- ENSUITE BATH - WALK-IN SHOWER UPGRADED TO HALO DOOR WITH FULL GLASS $0.00 Each
RETURN PANEL. INCLUDES UPGRADED WHITE SHOWER BASE.
39362 | Note: - As per Floorplan Sketch dated May 2, 2022.
98 1- - LIVING ROOM / DINING ROOM - DELETE COLUMNS AT LIVING ROOM & DINING $0.00 Each
ROOM.
39363 | Note: - Asper Floorplan Sketch dated May 2, 2022.
- See item #12 (half wall at foyer deleted)
99 1- OFFICE - ADD OPTIONAL DOOR TO OFFICE FROM GREAT ROOM INCLUDING $0.00 Each
ADDITIONAL/UPGRADED 3-WAY SWITCHES As per Floorplan Sketch dated May 2, 2022.
39368 | Note:
100 1- - CLARIFICATION TO ITEMS 82, 86, 87, 88, 89: MAPLE 4-1/8" STAINED to be installed on the $0.00 Each
2nd Floor Hallway and all Bedrooms. See Interior Colour Revision 4 Dated April 29, 2022
39369 | Note:
Sub Total $0.00
HST $0.00
Total $0.00

DocuSigned by:

Frank Nicwwheoop

AOAFB273012185 R Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

May 2, 2022

([CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:

DATE:




DocuSign Envelope ID: CAC2C1B6-EC92-45EF-8AB3-A48FEC4F64DB

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART - Rev.04

Community: Place St. Thomas 6 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-352  |Sales Rep: | A Bowman
@ ValeCI'aft Lot No: 24 - Phase 6 Civic Address: 792 Namur Street, Embrun ON KOA 1W0
Homes (2019) Limited "
Purchaser(s): Analiza Yeyes Model Name/#: Steel #1086
Purchaser(s): Dandelo De Guzman Closing Date: 29-Jun-22
FLOORING SELECTIONS
LEVEL STD/UPG #
ROOM CARPET/UNDERPAD OR HARDWOOD
MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY Lauzon Essential Collection Traditional Grade Matte Engineered Expert Hard Maple UPG 82 85 100
Smoky Grey 5-3/16" T
LIVING/DINING ROOM Lauzon Essential Collection Traditional Grade Matte Engineered Expert Hard Maple
" UPG 82, 85, 100
Smoky Grey 5-3/16
FLEX ROOM
FAMILY ROOM
GREAT ROOM Lauzon Essential Collection Traditional Grade Matte Engineered Expert Hard Maple
" UPG 82, 85, 100
Smoky Grey 5-3/16
DEN/HOME OFFICE Lauzon Essential Collection Traditional Grade Matte Engineered Expert Hard Maple
" UPG 83, 85,100
Smoky Grey 5-3/16
REAR HALLWAY
KITCHEN
BREAKFAST
AREA/DINETTE
MAIN STAIRS TO
BEDROOMS
UPPER HALLWAY
Lauzon Essential Collection Traditional Grade Matte Engineered Expert Hard Maple
" UPG 82,85
Smoky Grey 4 - 1/8
BEDROOM # 2 . . . .
Lauzon Essential Collection Traditional Grade Matte Engineered Expert Hard Maple UPG 87100
Smoky Grey 4 - 1/8" '
BEDROOM # 3
Lauzon Essential Collection Traditional Grade Matte Engineered Expert Hard Maple
" UPG 88,100
Smoky Grey 4 - 1/8
BEDROOM # 4 . . . .
Lauzon Essential Collection Traditional Grade Matte Engineered Expert Hard Maple UPG 89.100
Smoky Grey 4 - 1/8" '
MASTER BEDROOM
Lauzon Essential Collection Traditional Grade Matte Engineered Expert Hard Maple
" UPG 86,100
Smoky Grey 4 - 1/8
MASTER BEDROOM . . . .
WALK-IN CLOSET Lauzon Essential Collection Traditional Grade Matte Engineered Expert Hard Maple UPG 86. 100
Smoky Grey 4 - 1/8" !
PARTIAL STAIRS TO
BASEMENT DOOR LANDING: Lauzon Essential Collection Traditional Grade Matte Engineered Expert UPG 68
(LANDING) Hard Maple Smoky Grey 5 - 3/16
FINISHED BASEMENT
RECREATION ROOM
DocuSigned by:
Purchaser's Signature(s) : ﬂl/uxhﬂ—)a, MQ’S Date: May 2, 2022
U8TTUED3UT3/740F .
DocuSigned by:
Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date: May 2, 2022
DEEHTABLHP?...
Approved By : Frank Nicowboop Date: May 2, 2022
L4

AQ4F827301214EE

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
K:\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Place-St Thomas\PST PH6 - Singles\PST PH6 Lot 24 - Dan & Analiz




DocuSign Envelope ID: CAC2C1B6-EC92-45EF-8AB3-A48FEC4F64DB DS DS Ds
site: Place St. Thomas 6 Purchaser: Analiza Reyes ﬂﬂ ﬁ)@é FN

&) Valecraft

MODEL 1086 Lot: 24 Purchaser: Dandelo De Guzman

THE STEEL | scve o

SS-Orbital Sketch

|S&S Orbital Sketch- ALL UPGRADES|

aﬁ%ﬁ\fu 1 u

[TTTTTTTTTT7T [TTTTTT T 1717
C ]

1]

{

[TTTTTTTTTTT
[n ul

/

L Ew

— === »_HT:::“L_L‘T' =y = E 0
_*gf i B =~ — : N =
A A Al EoE g [ = D aH
= = I =
= ;\I Ti‘ ‘ %T%% @ E‘ 1 I L_‘bi ‘E\
= ; I"‘ -
ElELLATLON ATION B e
Cva,eecragt.com

*Rendering is an artist concept only. Not to scale and may vary from finished community. Dimensions, specifications and landscaping are approximate and are subject to change without notice. E & O.E 01/20/2021



DocuSign Envelope ID: CAC2C1B6-EC92-45EF-8AB3-A48FEC4F64DB

Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Note: 1st floor hall

MODEL 1086

THE STEEL

OPTIONAL
RECREATIONAL
ROOM

OPTIONAL Vs
RECREATIONROOM

| MECHANICAL
I vecrBPMee
fm{ (UNFINISHED AREA)

\Jl N [l
SN 07

LANDNG WHEN OPEN
TO BASEMENT

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL
3PC RI

STORAGE

BASEMENT FLOOR - ELEVATION B

3205 SQ. FT.

DS
Purchaser: Analiza Reyes ﬂﬂ

Dni)sé FN

O0OM 2

1'-5" x 14'-0

2

WALK-IN
CLOSET ‘

_|sg

ceiling, not in high N Place mas 6
ceiling of grgat room No.: 5
Lot\ 24 Purchaser: Dandelo De Guzman
Date 22
S&S Orbital Sketch- ALL UPGRADES
1 -
ol SS-Orbital Sketch
‘ S
- I J8 bt
il | I3 \
il DINETTE| IE et b il A g =
EN 06"k 9= | 13 2 L BEDROOM 4 / of:n 10 BeLow
T:Jf,,,,,,,, = £ OPT. LOFT
‘ N 10'-10" x 10’5
€ ‘r:‘l i t ‘ 77i é\mjp 3
OOI =3 N 27 N T \)%)D A RALING y \} OFFICE/ Il e
IE: T ‘ = } TR ‘E‘ N OPT. BEDROOM \\ 2
B 7\77“ L1 | ol o - . - 1 |
AT SN -~ =
AN Il Al I ] i A /
VACPAN I o Al - ‘LLQ% 72\; @) ‘BA‘T!‘-! 7T BJ
PANTRY ——{rRncE SHJZ ; OOM B | ! = oPTO!
[ 5 (18N
| -z L
PTIONAL artisl inaam: ‘ h Q Q
KITCHEN # oinfhic Room N }@ I & — L‘ : CLOSET
" x 137" G -
| — WALK-IN ‘
CLOSET ‘
VAC EXTEND O
| 58 § =
§ 7jOIﬁ* 185%“??12 &
I E ZHEW MASTER BEDROOM
i i ;i 23'-0" x 16'-5"
eNJEE N
[
/]

€]

MASTER BEDROOM
250" x 13-4

COVERED
PORCH

ENSUITE | |

13) &

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE

DATE January 24, 2022

All dimensions are approximate. Exterior TUstrations are artist cConcepts onty and may no

SECOND FLOOR - ELEVATION B

MASTER BEDROOM
23'-0" x 13'-4"

SECOND FLOOR - ELEVATION C

JECt 0 change without notice. Actuat useable floor space may vary from the stated floor area. *Note: Number of steps varies due to site grading.

E. & O.E. 01/08/2021



DocuSign Envelope ID: CAC2C1B6-EC92-45EF-8AB3-A48FEC4F64DB

Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

THE STEEL

STORAGE

BASEMENT FLOOR -

All dimensions are approximate. Exterior TUStrations are artist concepts only and may not be as snown. E & UE,

S&S -ORBITAL SKETCH -NEW
UPGRADES

RECREATIONAL

RECREATION ROOM

fm{ (UNFINISHED AREA)

OPTIONAL
LANDNG WHEN OPEN
TO BASEMENT

OPTIONAL
3PC RI

ELEVATION B

MODEL 1086

3205 SQ. FT.

S A

ExJ

42

SHELVES

OPTIONAL
KITCHEN #1

10-8" x 137"

10-8" x 106"

DINING ROOM

OPTI UITE e Hd
A ELEVANON A | seoRooms | Z N

DS Ds Ds
site: Place St. Thomas 6 Purchaser: Analiza Reyes QK ﬁ)?)é FN
Plan No.: ©50M-352

Lot: 24 Purchaser: Dandelo De Guzman
Date; May 2, 2022

SS-Orbital Sketch

GREAT ROOM
15'-1" x 20"-0"
L) LJ
et Lot BEDROOM 4 /
OPT. LOFT
N 10'-107 x 10°-10"
@va
S
/|
ALING NI OFFICE/
— 1 '\ OPT.BEDROOM N
o) | ‘9‘ | 13-10" x 147217
il
FEREE WALK—IN'
—— CLOSET :
— T
i ‘ — ) BATH T £ BEDROOM 2
MUDROOM | 15" x 140
| £l : G
g = el ) “
il 1 =z L
,/ W{QL WALK-IN
\§ \ Egl ] Lot
6 |

y = N\

2

WALK=IN WALK-IN

_|sg

18'-10" x 21-6"

T A1H

LIVING ROOM

A
| |

i GARAGE
| |

I 5 SHELVES
‘ q

LNEN MASTER BEDROOM

KT —T 23'-0" x 16'-5"
AW []

i ENSUITE (]
O] s ‘
i

! | I

Ol -

OPTIONAL 5PC ENSUITE SECOND FLOOR - ELEVATION A
ELEVATIONB & C

T T T 7
ENSUITE

MASTER BEDROOM
250" x 13-4

WTE MASTER BEDROO

23'-0" x 13

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE

D FLOOR - ELEVATION C

TACtuat useable floor space may vary from the stated floor area. *Note: Number of steps varies due to site grading. E. & O.E. 01/08/2021



DocuSign Envelope ID: CAC2C1B6-EC92-45EF-8AB3-A48FEC4F64DB

CustomEnsuiteLayout
ltem#10
Date:May 2, 2022

Project:PlaceSt. ThomasPhaseb Ds DS Ds
PlanNo: 4M-352 @ D()é @
Lot No: Lot 24

Model:1086"B" STD

Date:May 2, 2022

PurchaserAnalizaReyes
PurchaserbandeloDe Guzman




DocuSign

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: CAC2C1B6EC9245EF8AB3A48FECAF64DB
Subject: Please DocuSign: PST PH6 24 - 680 & Colour Rev. 04 May 2-22.pdf

Status: Completed

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 8

Certificate Pages: 5

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original
5/2/2022 3:00:22 PM

Signer Events

Analiza Reyes
analizareyes25@yahoo.ca

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Accepted: 4/30/2021 9:53:08 PM
ID: d2blaad7-dece-48ff-a6e7-40584d281e0c

Dandelo De Guzman
dan.deguzman@gmail.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Accepted: 5/2/2022 9:18:26 PM
ID: b02adec2-c3d4-4b3c-b5a4-f65ad5d85f0b

Frank Nieuwkoop
frank@valecraft.com
Valecraft Homes

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events
Editor Delivery Events
Agent Delivery Events

Intermediary Delivery Events

Signatures: 12
Initials: 12

Envelope Originator:

Lisa Ballard

210-1455 Youville Drive
Orleans, ON K1C6z7
Iballard@valecraft.com
IP Address: 24.137.59.94

Holder: Lisa Ballard
Iballard@valecraft.com

Location: DocuSign

Sighature Timestamp
DocuSigned by: Sent: 5/2/2022 3:11:47 PM
lwalinma Ku?bs Viewed: 5/2/2022 4:36:26 PM

0BTIDEGIDTST4ER Signed: 5/2/2022 9:16:30 PM
Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Signed by link sent to analizareyes25@yahoo.ca

Using IP Address: 99.248.16.132

Signed using mobile

Sent: 5/2/2022 9:16:33 PM
Viewed: 5/2/2022 9:18:26 PM
Signed: 5/2/2022 9:22:17 PM

DocuSigned by:
E)MM Do Curman.

5C45812B72BC492

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Signed by link sent to dan.deguzman@gmail.com
Using IP Address: 99.248.16.132

DocuSigned by:

Frank Nicwwhoop

A04F827301214EE

Sent: 5/2/2022 9:22:21 PM
Viewed: 5/3/2022 6:44:54 AM
Signed: 5/3/2022 6:45:35 AM

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Signed by link sent to frank@valecraft.com
Using IP Address: 24.137.59.94

Sighature Timestamp
Status Timestamp
Status Timestamp
Status Timestamp



Certified Delivery Events

Carbon Copy Events

Lisa Ballard
Iballard@valecraft.com
Administrative Coordinator
Valecraft Homes Ltd

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

Place St.Thomas Sales
place-st-thomas@valecraft.com
Sales Team

Valecraft Home 2019

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

Tricia Oliver
toliver@valecraft.com
Project Officer
Valecraft Homes Ltd

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

Witness Events
Notary Events

Envelope Summary Events
Envelope Sent

Certified Delivered

Signing Complete

Completed

Payment Events

Status

Status

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

Sighature
Signature

Status
Hashed/Encrypted
Security Checked
Security Checked
Security Checked

Status

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure

Timestamp

Timestamp

Sent: 5/3/2022 6:45:38 AM
Resent: 5/3/2022 6:45:46 AM
Viewed: 5/4/2022 9:54:05 AM

Sent: 5/3/2022 6:45:39 AM
Viewed: 5/3/2022 11:54:38 AM

Sent: 5/3/2022 6:45:40 AM

Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamps

5/2/2022 3:11:47 PM
5/3/2022 6:44:54 AM
5/3/2022 6:45:35 AM
5/3/2022 6:45:40 AM

Timestamps



Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 6/12/2020 8:28:27 AM
Parties agreed to: Analiza Reyes, Dandelo De Guzman

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Valecraft Homes (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to
you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for
providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system.
Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this
information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature
Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to
use electronic records and signatures’ before clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign
system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you
elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time
(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to
send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time
change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures
electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to
receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents
from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically



Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide
electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures,
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you
inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures
electronically from us.

How to contact Valecraft Homes:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically,
to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to
receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: frank@valecraft.com

To advise Valecraft Homes of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures
electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at frank@valecraft.com and in the
body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. We
do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your
account preferences.

To request paper copies from Valecraft Homes

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to frank@valecraft.com and in the body of
such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone
number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with Valecraft Homes

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic
format you may:



i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page,
select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to frank@valecraft.com and in the body of such request you must state your
email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information
from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online
documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

Required hardware and software
The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The

current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/quides/signer-guide-
signing-system-requirements.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have
read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for
your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address
where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further,
if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described
herein, then select the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’ before
clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’, you confirm
that:

e You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and

e You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send
this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future
reference and access; and

« Until or unless you notify Valecraft Homes as described above, you consent to receive
exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to you by Valecraft Homes during the course of your relationship with
Valecraft Homes.


https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements
https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements

	PST PH6 24 - 680 & Colour Rev. 04 May 2-22.pdf
	PST PH6 24 Amendment May 2-22.pdf

	PST PH6 24 Tarion SchB May 2-22.pdf
	PST PH6 24 - 680 & Colour Rev. 04 May 2-22.pdf
	PST PH6 24 - 680 & Colour Rev. 04 May 2-22.pdf
	pst ph6 24 680 96-98 apr 28-22.pdf


	PST PH6 24 - 680 & Colour Rev. 04 May 2-22.pdf
	PST PH6 24 - 680 & Colour Rev. 04 May 2-22.pdf
	PST PH6 24 Interior Colours Rev.04 May 2-22.pdf


	PST PH6 24 - 680 & Colour Rev. 04 May 2-22.pdf
	PST PH6 24 - 680 & Colour Rev. 04 May 2-22.pdf
	PST PH6 24 SS Orbital Floor Plan - All Upgrades May 2-22.pdf


	PST PH6 24 - 680 & Colour Rev. 04 May 2-22.pdf
	PST PH6 24 - 680 & Colour Rev. 04 May 2-22.pdf
	PST PH6 24 SS Orbital Floor Plan - Only Late Changes May 2-22.pdf


	PST PH6 24 - 680 & Colour Rev. 04 May 2-22.pdf
	PST PH6 24 - 680 & Colour Rev. 04 May 2-22.pdf
	PST PH6 24 Ensuite Bathroom Sketch.pdf



		2022-05-04T06:56:23-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




